Date: April 2, 2025

The Skagit County Board of Commissioners met in regular session on Wednesday, April 2, 2025, with Chair Lisa Janicki, Commissioner Ron Wesen and Commissioner Peter Browning present.

I. <u>CALL TO ORDER:</u>

Commissioner Wesen called the proceedings to order at 9:30 a.m.

- II. AGENDA:
- a) 7:00 a.m. Forest Advisory Board (FAB) Meeting
- b) 9:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. Commissioners Briefing

The purpose of the briefing was for the Commissioners to provide an update on items of interest from meetings they had attended and for Administrative Services to discuss any items of interest with the Board.

Attendees:

Chair Lisa Janicki
Commissioner Ron Wesen
Commissioner Peter Browning
County Administrator Trisha Logue
Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Johnson
Communications Manager Jenn Rogers

Commissioner Wesen recessed the proceedings at 10:26 a.m.

c) 1:30 p.m. - 2:30 p.m. Work Session - Human Resources

Commissioner Wesen reconvened the proceedings at 1:30 p.m.

The purpose of the work session was to review 2024 health benefits and current updates.

Attendees:

Chair Lisa Janicki

Commissioner Ron Wesen

Commissioner Peter Browning

County Administrator Trisha Logue

Deputy County Administrator Jennifer Johnson

Human Resources/Risk Management Director Bonnie Beddall

Human Resources Assistant Director Donnie LaPlante

HRIS Benefits Analyst Katie Hilsinger

Senior Human Resources Representative Jason Lewis

Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Frederick Haist

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services Consultant Representative Monica Davis

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services Consultant Kristen Brace

Access TPA Consultant Sarah Ball

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services Consultant Colin White

Member of the public Braiden Barcalow

Date: April 2, 2025

III. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u>

Commissioner Wesen adjourned the proceedings at 2:30 p.m.

*Note, to obtain an audio or video recording of this meeting; please contact the Skagit County Commissioners' office

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	Lisa Janicki, Chair
	Ron Wesen, Commissioner
	Peter Browning, Commissioner
ATTEST:	
Clerk of the Board	_